each 4 seats, plus 1 space for each 100 sf. of gfa. planned 
for assembly purposes. For benches, 18 inches equals a 
seat.  

In accordance with the City’s off-street parking 
requirements, the total number of off-street parking spaces 
required for the proposed use is one hundred eighteen 
(118) parking spaces.  

An off-street parking lot for Praise Chapel Christian 
Fellowship is located at 6418 Arbutus Ave and 6417 Cedar 
St. 6418 Arbutus Avenue and 6417 Cedar Street are under 
the same ownership as 3034 E. Gage Avenue and 3052 E. 
Gage Avenue.